CLASS
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
125cc B/C
25+ Open
25+ Open
25+ Open
25+ Open
250A
250A
250B
250B
250B
250B
250B
250B
250B
250B
250B
250B
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C

CLASS FINISH P AMA #
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FIRST NAME
2207635 JUSTIN
3573819 RAHLEE
5024809 preston
3333482 Aldden
2266316 Gavin
2429594 BRYSON
3929456 JON
2393250 Cole
5015199 GAVIN
5016526 JESSIE
2207634 JOSIE
5127358 Gavin
5117967 Lathyn
5058219 Jose
2362150 HOLDEN
558993 Cody
577348 KASEY
5058238 Tristan
406827 MICHAEL
281273 TERRENCE
5015179 ALEX
5123510 Jarrod
1101981 BRAYDEN
2227825 OWEN
2163259 CADEN
3045607 PRESTON
281273 TERRENCE
2408995 Tristen
2321723 Jake
2014270 Gibson
5015179 ALEX
2408994 Mason
5041362 Colby
2237032 Bentley
2332839 JACE
5045305 Ashton
2375359 CORY
5024809 preston
2014268 COLE
5057857 Ty
3550582 LEVI
2227055 KOBE
2267482 Lane

LAST NAME
SHUFF
OWENS
kreakie
Foist
Abboud
BAIRD
SPORING
Showalter
WOLFE
FEELEY
SHUFF
Thomason
Demoss
Gutierrez
BAKER
Woodward
CHANEY
Grubb
WILLARD
SOTER
ROBERTS
Luschek
WINSTEL
FERRELL
WEINSZIEHR
ROSS
SOTER
Celek
Mills
Swartz
ROBERTS
Vonrisson
Nicholson
Good
LYLES
Adams
AVERY
kreakie
MCKIBBEN
Benton
RICE
DILLEY
Kingery

CITy STATE
STPARIS OH
FELICITY OH
seville OH
Lebanon IN
Apple Grov WV
GALLIPOLI:OH
Georgetow OH
Bellaire OH
MOUNT STIOH
Marysville OH
STPARIS OH
Carlisle OH
Glenwood WV
Springfield OH
NEW ALBAI OH
Lancaster Oh
MILFORD OH
Logan OH
Thornville OH
MIAMISBUI OH
HILLARD OH
Hillsboro Oh
PICKERINC OH
Amelia Oh
Junction Ci OH
LEBANON OH
MIAMISBUI OH

Lorain OH
Zanesville OH
HILLARD OH

South Chat oh
Belluve Oh
PORTSMOL OH
Marysville OH
CHILLICOT OH
seville OH
The Plains OH
Sunman IN

MARYSVILL OH
ZANESVILL OH
Chillicothe OH

BIKE BRAN
YAM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
OTH-85cc

YAM-125cc
YAM-65cc

YAM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
HSK-250cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
OTH-125cc
YAM-125cc
HON-450c!
YAM-125cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-250cc
HON-250c!
KAW-450c(
KAW-250c¢(¢
KAW-250c(¢
YAM-250cc
KAW-250c(¢
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250c!
KTM-250cc
HON-250c!
HSK-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KAW-250c(
KTM-125cc
KTM-250cc
HSK-250cc
HON-250c:!
KAW-250c(
KAW-250c¢(¢



250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250CJR
250 CJR
250CJR
250CJR
250CJR
250CJR
250CJR
30+A
30+A
30+A
30+B/C
30+B/C
30+B/C
30+B/C
30+B/C
30+B/C
30+B/C
30+B/C
30+B/C
35+B/C
35+B/C
35+B/C
35+B/C
35+B/C
35+B/C
40+ A
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
45+ Open
45+ Open

5016526 JESSIE
5054452 Camden
2410824 ZANE
5135016 Sage
2487947 Bailey
5078360 brady
5099578 Flint
2476159 Aydin
240164 Logan
2236941 Conner
2332839 JACE
5045305 Ashton
2393238 Anthony
2393250 Cole
5064703 Carson
3423864 Cidney
381683 LEVI
406827 MICHAEL
2437110 Justin
757601 DUSTIN
507340 RICHIE
728845 SHANE
5090049 BENJAMIN
5096700 Christoper
5067553 CHRIS
619289 ADAM
5016892 Luke
2435498 Andrew
757601 DUSTIN
5090049 BENJAMIN
350070 Kenny
5096700 Christoper
619289 ADAM
3385735 Dustin
575372 James
5135036 DICKIE
530563 DEREK
350070 Kenny
507340 RICHIE
5102946 Brent
5025361 Eric
626803 BROCK
440189 STEVE
492575 MIKE

FEELEY
Morris
BIGGS
Dailey
Mergler
treble
Garrison
Romero
Pyle
Hattery
LYLES
Adams
Daubenmire
Showalter
Haning
Colwell
KILBARGER
WILLARD
Johnson
BIARS
ROBINSON
FLUHARTY
KIDDLE
Chapman
CONLEY
BAKER
Asher
Daubenmire
BIARS
KIDDLE
Holtzclaw
Chapman
BAKER
Moody

Hill
LUGENBEEL
STURGELL
Holtzclaw
ROBINSON
Dryden
Forbes
CHANDLER
ANDRICH
MORGAN

Marysville OH
Landcastel OH
AURA IL
Zainesville OH
New Leban OH
guilford  in
Pebbles OH
Blancheste Oh
Johnstown Oh
Canton OH
PORTSMOL OH
Marysville OH
Lancaster OH
Bellaire  OH
Orient OH
Cardington OH
LOGAN OH
Thornville OH
Cardington Oh
GALLIPOLI:OH
ASHVILLE Oh
McConnell OH
FARMERSV OH
Zanesville Oh
THORNVILIOH
NEW ALBAI OH
Germontov OH
Lancaster OH
GALLIPOLI:OH
FARMERSV OH
Bethel Oh
Zanesville Oh
NEW ALBAI OH
Lebenon Oh
Hamilton oh
ASHVILLE OH
Commerce OH
Bethel Oh
ASHVILLE Oh
Chillicothe OH
Oriet
SISSONVIL WV
LANCASTE OH
SANDYVILL WV

KTM-250cc
KAW-250c(
KAW-250c(
KAW-250c(
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
HSK-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KAW-250c(¢
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-250cc
SUZ-450cc
HON-250ct
KTM-450cc
KAW-250c(¢
KAW-250c¢(¢
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-250cc
SUZ-450cc
KTM-450cc
HON-450c!
HON-450ct
YAM-450cc
HSK-250cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250c:!
KAW-450c(
KTM



45+ Open
45+ Open
45+ Open
45+ Open
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 JR (4-6)
50 JR (4-6)
50 JR (4-6)
50 JR (4-6)
50 JR (4-6)
50 JR (4-6)
50 QOillnj (4
50 Qillnj (4
50 QOillnj (4
50 Qillnj (4
50 QOillnj (4
50 Qillnj (4
50 QOillnj (4
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
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5135036 DICKIE
672597 TOD
575372 James
577348 KASEY

2457812 Mathew

5070239 Chase

5053254 Alan

5067859 Arabella

5101650 Lane

5099994 Ryder

5148242 Maverich

2406157 Gannon

2261672 A)

2305197 Eli

2473152 Kent

5165193 Waylan

5034257 Cruz

5112097 Coen

5171058 Brexxton

2261672 AJ

5115053 Harlan

5105389 Cameron

5105389 Cameron

2261672 A)

5148242 Maverich

5153060 Kaden

2473152 Kent

5165193 Waylan

5115053 Harlan

5129524 Owen

5040408 ETHAN

5141646 Tucker

5067859 Arabella

2457812 Mathew

5053254 Alan

5044644 Karson

5070239 Chase

5137789 Jaxen

5112097 Coen

5099994 Ryder

5170122 Hunter
674330 Laney

5171058 Brexxton

2305197 Eli

LUGENBEEL
GILBERT
Hill
CHANEY
Whiteman
Knotts
Walker
Burgstaller
Green
Branscome
Francis
Dibert
Mcchesney
Moody
Adkins
Boyes
Puckett
Mckitrick
Butterick
Mcchesney
Carlson
Wolfe Jr
Wolfe Jr
Mcchesney
Francis
Hinkle
Adkins
Boyes
Carlson
Brumeister
RIDOUT
Vance
Burgstaller
Whiteman
Walker
Freeman
Knotts
Kiddle
Mckitrick
Branscome
Ackerman
Johnson
Butterick
Moody

ASHVILLE OH
Xenia OH
Hamilton oh
MILFORD OH
Mcarther OH
Urbana OH
Troy OH
Ashville OH
Frazeyburg Oh
West Unior OH
Belfry KY
DeGraff OH
Edison Oh
Lebenon Oh
Portsmoutl OH
Minford OH
Circleville Oh
Ostrander OH
Pomeroy Oh
Edison Oh
Lebanon OH

Wellington Oh
Wellington Oh
Edison Oh
Belfry KY
Delbarton Wv
Portsmoutl OH

Minford OH
Lebanon OH
Medina OH
STOUT OH
Bruceton M WV
Ashville OH
Mcarther OH
Troy OH
Larue Oh
Urbana OH

Waynesvill Oh
Ostrander OH
West Unior OH
Shreve OH
Cardington Oh
Pomeroy Oh
Lebenon Oh

YAM-450cc
YAM-250cc
HON-450ct
HON-450c!
HSK-50cc
OTH-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
HSK-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
HSK-50cc
OTH-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
YAM-50cc
COB-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
OTH-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc



50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Open
50 Shaft PV
50 Shaft PV
50 Shaft PV
50 Shaft PV
50 Shaft PV
50 Shaft PV
50 Shaft PV
50 Shaft PV
50 Shaft PV
50 Shaft PV
50 Shaft PV
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50 SR (7-8)
50+

50+

50+

50+

50+

50+

50+

55+ Open
55+ Open
55+ Open
55+ Open
55+ Open
55+ Open
55+ Open
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2476137 Colvin
5150046 Knox
5174051 Hunter
5148703 Lexi
5105389 Cameron
5148242 Maverich
5153060 Kaden
5165193 Waylan
2473152 Kent
5157532 Camden
2487975 Ella
5115053 Harlan
5172440 Addison
5173432 Gatlin
5170829 Lakelynn
2457812 Mathew
2438607 Grantlee
5129524 Owen
5141646 Tucker
5170122 Hunter
5040408 ETHAN
5044644 Karson
5053254 Alan
5137789 Jaxen
5067859 Arabella
5099994 Ryder
5053574 ZOEY
2476137 Colvin
5150046 Knox
5174051 Hunter
492575 MIKE
108789 MIKE
672597 TOD
654221 KEVIN
2309548 LONNIE
2861620 Jack
2425376 JESUS
492575 MIKE
672597 TOD
108789 MIKE
827589 David
2177789 Allen
2309548 LONNIE
2861620 Jack

Retherford
Ferguson
Daniel
Sholler
Wolfe Jr
Francis
Hinkle
Boyes
Adkins
Wooldridge
Walpole
Carlson
Burgstaller
Laws
Branscome
Whiteman
Dibert
Brumeister
Vance
Ackerman
RIDOUT
Freeman
Walker
Kiddle
Burgstaller
Branscome
FIESSINGER
Retherford
Ferguson
Daniel
MORGAN
BLAIR
GILBERT
PERKINS
STINSON
Mason
BARBOSZ
MORGAN
GILBERT
BLAIR
Smith
Couch
STINSON
Mason

Carlisle Oh
Orient OH
New Leban OH

Hillsburo OH
Wellington Oh

Belfry KY
Delbarton Wv
Minford OH

Portsmoutl OH
Gallipolis Oh
Cincinnati OH
Lebanon OH
Ashville  Oh
Hillsboro OH
West Unior Oh
Mcarther OH
DeFraff  OH
Medina OH
Bruceton M WV
Shreve OH
STOUT OH
Larue Oh
Troy OH
Waynesvill Oh
Ashville OH
West Unior OH
DAYTON OH
Carlisle  Oh
Orient OH
New Leban OH
SANDYVILL WV
MARIETTA OH
Xenia OH
WASHINGT OH
LIBERTY TC OH
Tipp City Oh
HAMILTON OH
SANDYVILL WV
Xenia OH
MARIETTA OH
Canal Fultc Oh
Loveland OH
LIBERTY TC OH
Tipp City Oh

KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
OTH-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
OTH-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-450cc
HON-450c!
YAM-250cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-250cc
KAW-450c(
KTM-450cc
YAM-250cc
HON-450c!
HSK-450cc
SUZ-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-250cc



55+ Open
60+ Open
60+ Open
65 Beginne
65 Beginne
65 Beginne
65 Beginne
65 Beginne
65 Beginne
65 Beginne
65 Beginne
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 JR(7-9)
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 Open
65 SR(10-1
65 SR(10-1
65 SR(10-1
65 SR(10-1
65 SR(10-1
65 SR(10-1
65 SR(10-1
65 SR(10-1
85 Beginne
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2425376 JESUS
360279 Mark
259368 Gary

2371127 CHASE

2429602 Reed

2457759 Cason

2432973 Quiten

2429603 Knox

2429855 T)

5144155 Logan

5170545 Delana

2438607 Grantlee

3727450 CALEB

5045317 Bentley

5012590 Jonah

5142783 Wyatt

2429901 Roczen

5070239 Chase

5129524 Owen

2457759 Cason

2371127 CHASE

2408983 ARLO

5003674 TRENTON

2438607 Grantlee

5020187 KENT

3727450 CALEB

5012590 Jonah

5045317 Bentley

5102949 Grayson

5142783 Wyatt

2429901 Roczen

5000172 COlton

5070239 Chase

5129524 Owen

5152696 Tristan

2391906 KEEGAN

5003674 TRENTON

2408983 ARLO

5020187 KENT

5102949 Grayson

5152696 Tristan

2408982 WYATT

2307926 Blake

5165075 Cohen

BARBOSZ
Shafer
delph
KISER
Forbes
Barnes
Mehling
Forbes
LYLES
Clark
Weber
Dibert
CLEMENTS
Hanna
Matney
Miller
Kiddle
Knotts
Brumeister
Barnes
KISER
WHITE
HESKETT
Dibert
ASHER
CLEMENTS
Matney
Hanna
dryden
Miller
Kiddle
Chandler
Knotts
Brumeister
Vance
SCHOEN
HESKETT
WHITE
ASHER
dryden
Vance
FIESSINGER
Abboud
Adkins

HAMILTON OH
Newark  OH
Rutland OH
CHILLICOT OH
Orient OH
Waynesvill OH
Zanesville OH
Oriet OH
PORTSMOL OH
Springfield OH
Sunbury OH
DeFraff OH
Marengo Oh
MtVernon oh
Minfield Oh
Killbuck  Oh
Farmsville OH
Urbana OH
Medina OH
Waynesvill OH
CHILLICOTOH
CINCINNA OH
NEWARK OH
DeFraff OH
GERMANTCOH
Marengo Oh
Minfield Oh
MtVernon oh
Chillicothe OH
Killbuck  Oh
Farmsville OH
Charlston WV
Urbana OH
Medina OH
Bruceton HWV
Goshen  Oh
NEWARK OH
CINCINNA OH
GERMANTCOH
Chillicothe OH
Bruceton HWV
DAYTON OH
Apple Grov WV
Columbus Oh

KAW-450c(
YAM-450cc
YAM-450cc
KAW-65cc
YAM-65cc
YAM-65cc
HSK-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc
YAM-65cc
OTH-50cc
KTM-65cc
COB-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
COB-65cc
COB-50cc
KAW-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
OTH-50cc
OTH-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
COB-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
KAW-65cc
KTM-65cc
COB-65cc
KTM-65cc
OTH-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
OTH-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-85cc



85 Beginne
85 Beginne
85 Beginne
85 Beginne
85 Beginne
85 Beginne
85 Beginne
85 Beginne
85 Beginne
85 Beginne
85 Beginne
85 Beginne
85Jr(9-11)
85 Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85 Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85Jr(9-11)
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85 Open
85Sr(12-1
85Sr(12-1
85Sr(12-1
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2429585 Zack
5020187 KENT
5173829 Kolt
5178555 Hayden
5181184 Braxton
5058986 Waylon
5070428 Austin
5129585 William
5177165 Jay
5045317 Bentley
5083431 Levi
5012590 Jonah
2425372 Caden
2240487 Ryan
2391906 KEEGAN
3925553 Axel
5054869 Chauncey
2429657 Jaxson
2307926 Blake
2429635 Brantley
2408982 WYATT
3573819 RAHLEE
2375388 AIDEN
5083430 Colton
2425372 Caden
2240487 Ryan
2395206 Ridge
2215299 Carson
5012318 TRENTON
3925553 Axel
5054869 Chauncey
5165075 Cohen
2429657 Jaxson
2487950 Mason
5169683 Brayden
5118738 Owen
5152693 Zain
2429585 Zack
2274668 CARSON
5070428 Austin
3929456 JON
2375388 AIDEN
5083430 Colton
2325844 Lucas

Holtzman
ASHER
King
Ullery
Strugell
Sinclair
Wolf
Turner
Hicks
Hanna
Harris
Matney
Schneider
Avery
SCHOEN
Nohrer
Grimm
Rogers
Abboud
Walke
FIESSINGER
OWENS
GOFF
Harris
Schneider
Avery
Burghy
Clements
GUSAN
Nohrer
Grimm
Adkins
Rogers
Babbert
Edwards
SEWARD
Bates
Holtzman
WILLARD
Wolf
SPORING
GOFF
Harris
Leasure

Bethel Oh
GERMANTC(OH
W Manche: OH
Troy OH
Commercii OH
Carrollton OH

Urbana Oh
Ashville OH
Stout Oh

MtVernon oh
Glenwood Wv
Minfield Oh
Neward OH
CHILLICOTOH
Goshen  Oh
Hamilton Oh
Springfield OH
Goshen OH
Apple Grov WV
Jackson OH
DAYTON OH
FELICITY OH
CHILLICOTOH
Glenwood OH
Neward OH
CHILLICOTOH
Barrenville OH
Morengo OH
JOHNSTOV OH
Hamilton Oh
Springfield OH
Columbus Oh
Goshen OH
Oriet OH
Commercii OH
Batavia OH
Jackson  Oh
Bethel Oh
Thornville Oh
Urbana Oh
Georgetow OH
CHILLICOTOH
Glenwood OH
Londonder

KTM-85cc
KAW-85cc
KAW-85cc
YAM-85cc
KAW-85cc
OTH-85cc
KTM-85cc
OTH-85cc
KAW-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-85cc
HSK-85cc
OTH-85cc
SUZ-85cc
OTH-85cc
YAM-85cc
OTH-85cc
SUZ-85cc
YAM-85cc
YAM
KTM-85cc
OTH-85cc
HSK-85cc
HSK-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-85cc
SUZ-85cc
OTH-85cc
HSK-85cc
YAM-85cc
HSK-85cc
OTH-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
YAM
KTM-85cc
OTH-85cc
KTM-85cc



85S5r(12-1
85Sr(12-1
8585r(12-1
85Sr(12-1
8585r(12-1
85Sr(12-1
85S5r(12-1
85Sr(12-1
8585r(12-1
85Sr(12-1
8585r(12-1
85Sr(12-1
Collegeboy
Collegeboy
Collegeboy
Collegeboy
Collegeboy
Collegeboy
Girls 12-16
Girls 50cc «
Girls 50cc -
Girls 50cc «
Girls 50cc -
Girls 50cc «
Girls 50cc -
Girls 7-11
Girls 7-11
OpenA
OpenA
OpenA
OpenA
OpenB
Open B
OpenB
Open B
OpenB
Open B
Open B
Open B
Open B
Open B
Open B
Open B
OpenC
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2487950 Mason
2215299 Carson
5127358 Gavin
5012318 TRENTON
2408198 Dalton
5169683 Brayden
5118738 Owen
2274668 CARSON
2429585 Zack
5152693 Zain
5181184 Braxton
5119437 Caden
976493 MATHEW
2074079 Michael
2227825 OWEN
2227804 CAMERON
5096286 Austin
5045397 BROCK
5048329 Bailey
5067859 Arabella
5053574 ZOEY
674330 Laney
2361721 GRACE
5148703 Lexi
2487975 Ella
5101009 Paisley
5170545 Delana
381683 LEVI
406827 MICHAEL
976493 MATHEW
1101981 BRAYDEN
2163259 CADEN
2074079 Michael
3045607 PRESTON
2014270 Gibson
281273 TERRENCE
2321723 Jake
5015179 ALEX
2227804 CAMERON
5041362 Colby
2408994 Mason
2237032 Bentley
350070 Kenny
2076434 Landen

Babbert
Clements
Thomason
GUSAN
Marsden
Edwards
SEWARD
WILLARD
Holtzman
Bates
Strugell
Grabill
CAUPP
Yoker
FERRELL
FERRELL
Fluharty
THOMPSON
Seibert
Burgstaller
FIESSINGER
Johnson
SPORING
Sholler
Walpole
Thompson
Weber
KILBARGER
WILLARD
CAUPP
WINSTEL
WEINSZIEHR
Yoker
ROSS
Swartz
SOTER
Mills
ROBERTS
FERRELL
Nicholson
Vonrisson
Good
Holtzclaw
Mayberry

Oriet OH
Morengo OH
Carlisle OH
JOHNSTOV OH
Jamestown OH
Commercii OH

Batavia OH
Thornville Oh
Bethel Oh
Jackson  Oh
Commercii OH
Clacksburg Oh
Xenia Oh
St Clairsvill OH
Amelia Oh
Amelia OH
McConnisv OH
LOGAN OH
Coldwater OH
Ashville OH
DAYTON OH
Cardington Oh
GEORGETCOH
Hillsburo OH
Cincinnati OH
Degraff OH
Sunbury OH
LOGAN OH
Thornville OH
Xenia Oh
PICKERINC OH

Junction Ci OH
St Clairsvill OH
LEBANON OH
Zanesville OH
MIAMISBUI OH
Lorain OH
HILLARD OH
Amelia OH
South Chatoh

Belluve Oh
Bethel Oh
RAYMOND OH

HSK-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-85cc
KTM-85cc
OTH-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KAW-85cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KAW-250c(
HSK-125cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
HSK-50cc
OTH-50cc
YAM-50cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-65cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
KAW-250c(¢
YAM-250cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-250c¢(¢
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
HON-250c:!
YAM-250cc
HON-250c:!
KTM-250cc
HSK-250cc
YAM
HSK-450cc



OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenTwo ¢
OpenTwo ¢
OpenTwo ¢
OpenTwo ¢
OpenTwo ¢
OpenTwo ¢
OpenTwo ¢
OpenTwo ¢
OpenTwo ¢
OpenTwo ¢
OpenTwo ¢
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
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3929456 JON
5045305 Ashton
2254857 CONNOR
5045397 BROCK
5057857 Ty
5015199 GAVIN
5123510 Jarrod
2375359 CORY
5067553 CHRIS
2410824 ZANE
5054452 Camden
5058219 Jose
240164 Logan
2487947 Bailey
5099578 Flint
5045463 MICHAEL
5176307 Ivan
2014268 COLE
2476159 Aydin
281273 TERRENCE
5136306 Coltyn
5078360 brady
5176077 Harrison
5127720 Cayten
Dylan
5179661 Kaden
5179358 KIJ
5170465 colby
2362150 HOLDEN
5176307 Ivan
3573819 RAHLEE
2227825 OWEN
2266316 Gavin
3333482 Aldden
5170911 Dawson
2429594 BRYSON
350070 Kenny
5083430 Colton
3929456 JON
5090049 BENJAMIN
5099578 Flint
2207635 JUSTIN
2375388 AIDEN
3573819 RAHLEE

SPORING
Adams
BUSSEY
THOMPSON
Benton
WOLFE
Luschek
AVERY
CONLEY
BIGGS
Morris
Gutierrez
Pyle
Mergler
Garrison
FIESSINGER
Escamilla
MCKIBBEN
Romero
SOTER
Welker
treble
Knights
Couch
Partin
Volstein
Buck
bray
BAKER
Escamilla
OWENS
FERRELL
Abboud
Foist
Schlater
BAIRD
Holtzclaw
Harris
SPORING
KIDDLE
Garrison
SHUFF
GOFF
OWENS

Georgetow OH
Marysville OH
Quincy OH
LOGAN OH
Sunman IN
MOUNT STIOH
Hillsboro Oh
CHILLICOT OH
THORNVILIOH
AURA IL
Landcastel OH
Springfield OH
Johnstown Oh
New Leban OH
Pebbles OH
DAYTON OH
South Chal Oh
The Plains OH
Blancheste Oh
MIAMISBUI OH
Carrollton OH
guilford  in
Newark  Oh
Middletowi Oh
Hamilton Oh

Trenton OH
Chillicothe Oh
NEW ALBAIOH
South Chal Oh
FELICITY OH
Amelia Oh
Apple Grov WV
Lebanon IN

Renyoldsbi OH
GALLIPOLI'OH
Bethel Oh
Glenwood OH
Georgetow OH
FARMERSV OH
Pebbles OH
STPARIS OH
CHILLICOTOH
FELICITY OH

YAM-125cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KAW-250c(
HSK-250cc
KTM-125cc
KAW-450c(
KAW-250c(
HON-250ct
KAW-250c(
KAW-250c(
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
HSK-250cc
HON-250c!
HON-250ct
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-450cc
OTH-125cc
KTM-250cc
HON-250ct
YAM-250cc
KTM-125cc
HON-250c!
HON-250ct
KAW-250c¢(¢
OTH-125cc
HON-250c!
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-250cc
HSK-250cc
YAM-125cc
KTM

KTM-125cc



Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Schoolboy
Super Mini|
Super Minil
Super Mini|
Super Minil
Super Mini|
Super Minil
Super Minil
Super Minil
Vintage Pre
Vintage Pre
Vintage Pre
Vintage Pre
Warrior Vel
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3333482 Aldden
2076434 Landen
2266316 Gavin
2429594 BRYSON
2236941 Conner
2487950 Mason
2393250 Cole
2395206 Ridge
2325844 Lucas
5017370 JACOB
2207634 JOSIE
5117967 Lathyn
5181191 Ayden
2362150 HOLDEN
5170465 colby
2163259 CADEN
3573819 RAHLEE
3045607 PRESTON
5096286 Austin
2408995 Tristen
2076434 Landen
2332839 JACE
2375359 CORY
2254857 CONNOR
2227055 KOBE
5064703 Carson
3550582 LEVI
5135016 Sage
5070537 Logan
2237032 Bentley
2393238 Anthony
5083430 Colton
2395206 Ridge
2236942 Mason
5017370 JACOB
5118738 Owen
2429585 Zack
2266316 Gavin
2408198 Dalton
5090049 BENJAMIN
350070 Kenny

33425213 Will

5104099 Jeff
492575 MIKE

Foist
Mayberry
Abboud
BAIRD
Hattery
Babbert
Showalter
Burghy
Leasure
HIGLEY
SHUFF
Demoss
Wilcox
BAKER
bray
WEINSZIEHR
OWENS
ROSS
Fluharty
Celek
Mayberry
LYLES
AVERY
BUSSEY
DILLEY
Haning
RICE
Dailey
Coy
Good
Daubenmire
Harris
Burghy
Hattery
HIGLEY
SEWARD
Holtzman
Abboud
Marsden
KIDDLE
Holtzclaw
Knau
Kiddle
MORGAN

Lebanon IN
RAYMOND OH
Apple Grov WV
GALLIPOLI!OH
Canton OH
Oriet OH
Bellaire OH
Barrenville OH
Londonder
LOVELAND OH
STPARIS OH
Glenwood WV
Ashville OH
NEW ALBAI OH
Chillicothe Oh
Junction Ci OH
FELICITY OH
LEBANON OH
McConnisv OH

RAYMOND OH
PORTSMOL OH
CHILLICOTOH
Quincy OH
ZANESVILL OH
Orient OH
MARYSVILL OH
Zainesville OH
Degraff

Belluve Oh
Lancaster OH
Glenwood OH
Barrenville OH

LOVELAND OH
Batavia OH
Bethel Oh
Apple Grov WV
Jamestown OH
FARMERSV OH
Bethel Oh
Trenton OH
Waynesvill Oh
SANDYVILL WV

OTH-85cc

KTM-125cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-85cc

KTM-125cc
KTM-85cc

YAM-125cc
KTM-85cc

YAM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KAW-125c(
OTH-125cc
KAW-125c(
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KAW-250c(
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KAW-250c(¢
KTM-250cc
KAW-250c(¢
YAM-125cc
HON-250ct
KAW-250c¢(¢
OTH-250cc
HSK-250cc
KAW-250c(¢
KTM-85cc

KTM-85cc

KTM-125cc
KTM-85cc

KTM-85cc

KTM-85cc

KTM-85cc

KTM-85cc

YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
SUZ-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-450cc



Warrior Vel
Warrior Vel
Women 12
Women 12
Women 12

W NP WN

619289 ADAM
5096426 Bryant
2429584 Alaina
3423864 Cidney
5048329 Bailey

BAKER
Hufenbach
Holtzclaw
Colwell
Seibert

NEW ALBAIOH
Litchfield Oh
Bethel OH
Cardington OH
Coldwater OH

KTM-450cc
OTH-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
HSK-125cc



’

v

)

.

)

v



\

v

’

v



)

<)



)



’






’

)



v

’

)

v

(%)

)

(%)



’

v

’






